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BILL NO. S-15-05-13 
SPECIAL ORDINANCE NO. S-__ 

AN ORDINANCE approving TOWER HEIGHTS, 
HAMILTON ASSOCIATION, NORTH 
HIGHLANDS, LINCOLN PARK CONCRETE 
REPAIRS - BOARD OF WORKS RESOLUTION 
0022C between KEY CONCRETE and the City of 
Fort Wayne, Indiana, in connection with the Board 
of Public Works. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMON 

COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FORT WAYNE, INDIANA: 

SECTION 1. That the TOWER HEIGHTS, HAMILTON 

ASSOCIATION, NORTH HIGHLANDS, LINCOLN PARK CONCRETE 

REPAIRS - BOARD OF WORKS RESOLUTION 0022C by and between KEY 

CONCRETE and the City of Fort Wayne, Indiana, in connection with the Board 

of Public Works, is hereby ratified, and affirmed and approved in all respects, 

respectfully for: 

All labor, insurance, material, equipment, tools, power, 
transportation, miscellaneous equipment, etc., necessary for 
Tower Heights, Hamilton Association, North Highlands, 
Lincoln Park Concrete Repairs Project - will repair concrete 
streets, concrete curbs, concrete sidewalks, and curb ramps 
as needed: 

involving a total cost of THREE MILLION, TWO HUNDRED THIRTY-NINE 

THOUSAND, TWO HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT AND 20/100 DOLLARS -

($3,239,298.20). A copy of said Contract is on file with the Office of the City 

Clerk and made available for public inspection, according to law. 
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SECTION 2. That this Ordinance shall be in full force and effect 

from and after its passage and any and all necessary approval by the Mayor. 

Council Member 

APPROVED AS TO FORM AND LEGALITY 

Carol Helton, City Attorney 
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Award: 

ATTEST: 

Resolution No. 0022C 

Key Concrete 

in the amount of $3,239,298.20 

Clerk 

CITY OF FORT WAYNE 

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS 

DATE: 5/13/2015 

zmb& 
Kumar Menon, Member 



Bid Tabulation 

prcj: 

"" 
Tower Helgh\s/Ham>"tt>n kS<>CINorth H~hlandslUrlc<>ln Pork 

Con~Rep<Ir-s 

Oa\1!: Ma 6111.2015 
ITEM 

" 
2 M;ffitonanoo ofT ffio 

ITEM 

4 Re""""l oJ Conorol<> Pavom•nt !Includes Curl> Tvoa I-AI 

5 RetnovillcJCoocrele 

6 Curb Rern<llfai. Hn es ol curb"''"'"! Curb Tvoo I·AI 
Cem.n! Concrete Pav•m•n~ Plain, 7ln<hes. (Includes Curb 

7 Tvoal·Aond Rob.r) 

S Cement Cone<ete Pavement Pbin. 9ln<hes. (Includes Rebar} 

9 i"E:<n.oJ\S!onJo!nt 

10 Concrolo Pavemo \for Re<idonful Drive /6'1 
C<>JICfeto Pavement lor Cornmoo:Tal Oriw oO<l A~oy Approach 

11(6'1 

12 COIICroloSidew•lk 4 

14Concr-.leCU!bT Ill 

16 COOCieloCurbT I·B 

17 COI'I<releCurbTv 11-B 

18 Special Coocroto Cur!ITvt>e ~B. Includes 2' A:soh.rton G!rll..r 

19 Coocrote Curl>bce Wall< /4"1 
ADASoMioos, 1\rmer·Th>. or Apprcved Eq!J>I•Replaoeab!e" 2" 

20 •5'Com.,.,.~•- W tse Tacb1oWafliMUnit 
ADA So!Won5, 1\rmDr-Tie, or App<aved Eqll>I"Surf.ou Mount" 

212'x4'C •liD.Tacli!oWamin<!Unit 
Typo •o• Compaoled Aggregate for llo.o aod Speciol Bookf;Jl 

22 N~. 53 

25 2' >:2" A~e CosMe! Fumfsh and o<lius!lo nrado 
24" SonitaJy Manlxl!a Co•llng, "Undis!rib<Jted", Fom'>h and 

28 Ad" slloGr.!do 
24" S<>Yd St01m Manho:.O Cosb!tg. "Undislll"bulod". Fuml•h and 

"Ll A<lio•lloGrade 

28 30" lrM lnsWec! Comotele in ace 

29 48" Catch Ba•in llnstaJed. Comnlo!o in ol:Jca 

3112"'RCP.Cios~lll 

33 Caotioo. Adiu.t ol Grado 

34 Woter Vo'Ne Bo._ " ndistn"buted" 1\diust to Grado 

H)'tl1cseod¥Mil Hydr.,.ti~ or Equiya'.,-,t Polymorfor Erosion and 
37 Sed"!llloniCMircl 

Underdlain, 6' Perforated Plaslic. GJ<IIJp K Pipo (lno. liB 
40 A<!<lr<J<IoloBackfi!ll 

41 Inlet Proleclion device for .,..,.;oo ~nd 5.0<11\enl control 

43 TrooR•rnoval 
Relaln!ng Bloo.k W•l, TyPO Koys\0110 o.r appr011od oqual(illcludos 

44 Cap Slonel(Qlmltities Mo,.ured off face ~lwa1)1ncludos aU 

-45 a• Cwb for Back 9./.Wolk 

'V..LOK' lorlnstallaticn of s!gns in Concrolo Wollcs and 

""W""""'"ks 

49 Y..--d walks With Ste 

50 Yard Dra\1. lnstaJied 

51 CloonDobrislrnmW•Ik i.oo<oosot.>iland<&ll 

52 Removo Emlin<l Ret.Wno Wall 
Clearitlg of Right •!Way (locludos trirnrnio9 of brtl•h along walk 

53 and re!IIO'r.il oJ Railroad T/Oclcs 111\der walk ifnooo<Sarv) 

54 Handrahtsle s !nter-oeoliono!T orandRosemontl 

55 Removal of Handrail lntors..:tioo orTYier and Rosemont 

fOJll196 
Non-ColluslonAfflda"1 
Cert In Ueu!Flnonolal 5!a1emen1 
Biddofs Bond 
S!Teot Barri:;adol.l:mtlnfu 
EDE Declu.>lion Form 
Indiana legal Employmont DocloraOO., 
Mdon<fumNo.1 
1\ddeodumNo. 2 
AddeO<!"m Nc. 3 

RES./10.: 
w.o.No.: 

TOT ALe 

esHmo\e 
UNIT UNITCOST 

Est$ 

$130.000.00 

$155.000.00 

$20.000.00 

$8.00 

14125 ~5.00 

$32.00 

~.00 

''" SB.OO 

$55.00 

$33.00 

$29.00 

.... 00 

$20.00 

$12.00 

$15.00 

$200.00 

'" $200.00 

$16.00 

7415 $16.00 

$425.00 

$425.00 

$<150.00 

$450.00 

$1.400.00 

$2.260.00 

,, $1 500.00 

$40.00 

5125.00 

$76.00 

$;!!1.00 

$1.76 

$140.00 

ss.oo 

$40.00 

$150.00 

$1.200.00 

$0.00 

$15.00 

$75.00 

$25,00 

$3-50.00 

$5000.00 

$150.00 

$0.25 

best bid column 

$36&! 454.00 TOTAl.: $3239.291!.20 TOT ALe 

O.oo;!. %over 
12.\B",,; %!llldcr 

H60344DJIO TOTA!.c 

24.51% %""'r 
0.00;!, % under 

$4.889 082.80 

BIDDER: Ke Concrete atom;R: HI skllnd Cone. BJDDER: Prlmoo, Inc 

AMOUI-IT 

~" 
UNIT COST 

' 
$130.000.00 $175.000.00 

$155.000.00 ~120{)(][).00 

$20.000.00 $20.000.00 

S211U76.00 ~6.00 

~239.!l67.00 Sti.OO 

$70.525.00 >.00 

$e4358-4.00 527.00 

$24.990.00 $33.00 

$1.120.00 10.00 

$155 620.00 

$76532.00 

$692.027.00 

$149600.00 ~45.00 

$71.100.00 $18.00 

$311.616.00 $10.00 

$15092.00 $18.00 

$15.465.00 $18.00 

$83.400.00 510.00 

H9.210.00 

150.400.00 $200.00 

$82.000.00 =.oo 

$94 616.00 $16.00 

$118.640.00 $16.00 

$21.250.00 $500.00 

$1.275.00 $600.00 

$450.00 $500.00 

$450.00 $500.00 

$2.1100.00 $1.1100.00 

$2.250.00 $2.600.00 

$3.000..00 $2.000.00 

$3.050.00 $50.00 

$8 750.00 $150.00 

$75.00 $120.00 

$50.00 sao.oo 

S97.!i6D..OO $16.00 

$35.76$.25 $1.00 

$4.950.00 $70.00 

$7.000.00 $120.00 

$56800.00 $7.00 

$5.000.00 $40.00 

$4.500.00 $300.00 

$1200.00 $1 500.00 

$25.00 

$9.750.00 $12.00 

$125.00 HO.OO 

$100.00 

$2450.00 

$3.500.00 $500.00 

$250.00 $400.00 

$262.60 

S1 366.00 $10.00 

$5.000.00 $5.000.00 

$3.000.00 $120.00 

$7.00 

$1.050.00 ~.00 

$56.25 $1.00 

AMOUNT 

' 
UNIT COST 

' 
$175.000.00 $418.053.00 

$120000.00 $255000.00 

$20 000.00 $20.000.00 

$162.582.00 

$205.600.00 $7.00 

S70.6ZS.OO $7.00 

$711.774.00 

$24.255.00 $79.00 

SI.~OO.OO $10.00 

$117.978.00 moo 

·~ 00 

$:;91i.!i75.00 $27.00 

$122.400.00 00.00 

$20.00 

$32. 80.00 $6.00 

$12.348.00 $31.00 

$12. 4.00 $20.00 

s:E.S61.1.00 $15.00 

$37.259.00 

$50~00.00 $200.00 

$!12.000.00 5240.00 

$94816.00 $22.00 

$118.640.00 $20.00 

$25.000.00 $&10.00 

n .oo $1.1l00.00 

$500.00 $1 000.00 

=.oo $1.000.00 

$3.600.00 $2.800.00 

$2.1100.00 $4.200.00 

S4 .00 $3.100.00 

S3!lSO.OO $00.00 

$500.00 $150.00 

$200.00 

$1;!!1.00 $250.00 

SOO.OO $250.00 

$67,00<1.00 =.oo 

s 790.20 

l3.B5QOO $100.00 

S6.000.00 $150.00 

555300.00 $8.00 

ss.ooo.oo S4o.OO 

SB.OOO..OO $200.00 

$1.500.00 $2.000.00 

$30950.00 $100.00 

$7.800.00 $20.00 

""""" $100.00 

$300.00 

$2.94 .00 $100.00 

S5.000.oo $1.000.00 

$450.00 

$.375.00 $100.00 

$1 980.00 $10.00 

$5000.00 $122.000.00 

$2.400.00 $100.00 

$140.00 $100.00 

$1 50QOO $500.00 

$225.00 $5.00 

AMOUNT 

' 
UNIT COST 

' 
$418.553.00 $2444S4JO 

$255.000.00 $248.847.75 

$20.000.00 $20.000.00 

$218.776.00 $10..10 

$239.9<>"'7.00 S9.00 

593675.00 

$800.300.00 $35.25 

$58.065.00 $42.00 

51400.00 $15.00 

$!55.820.00 $45.00 

$00.560.00 ~.00 

l!J44301.00 

~217.600.00 $7200 

$71.100.00 

$25.7«.00 $0.00 

~21.266.00 $18.00 

$14.000.00 $0.00 

$50.0411.00 $29.00 

$63.270.00 $55.00 

$50~00.00 $220.00 

$91i.-IOO.OO 

$130.372.00 $21.30 

SHS.300.00 $28.!15 

$30.1100.00 

$3000.00 $710.00 

$1{)(][).00 $450.00 

$1.000.00 =.oo 

SS,GOO.OO $1.800.00 

~4.200.00 $3.465.00 

$6.200.00 S2.00S.OO 

$488!1.00 $74.00 

$145.00 

$14.000.00 $100.00 

$250.00 $3{5.00 

$250.00 $375.00 

$121.!150.00 

$40.878.00 1.75 

$5500.00 

$7.500.00 

$56.800.00 512.15 

$5.000..00 $40.00 

56000..11(1 $150.00 

$2.000.00 $1.175.00 

$123.000.00 "'00 

$13.000.00 

$500.00 $35.00 

$1MXl.OO $200.00 

$9.800.00 $22.75 

$10.000.00 $2.000.00 

S450.00 ""'·"" 
$7.500.00 $10.00 

$1.900.00 $11.25 

$122 000.00 

$2.000..00 $200.00 

$2.00[]_00 $7.30 

$15.000.00 $100.00 

$1125.00 

AMOUNT 

' 
$244.454.10 

$246847.75 

$20.000.00 

S273fflS.70 

$308.52!3.00 

$134.167.50 

S929 260.50 

$30.870.00 

$2.100.00 

$200340.00 

$100700.00 

$935.429.60 

$l95.1l-41.1.00 

$86.675.00 

$12.346.00 

$0.00 

$967«.00 

$91.390.00 

$55.«0.00 

594300.00 

$213 922.75 

$26.1>00.00 

$2.130.00 

$450.00 

$395.00 

$3.600.00 

S3AG5.00 

$4.170.00 

!4.550.60 

$1.-450.00 

$12.600.00 

$~75.00 

$375.00 

$11>2.193.50 

$35766.25 

$19.800.00 

$18.000.00 

ssa 255.oo 

~5.000.00 

$4.500.00 

$1175.00 

$42.092.00 

$13.000.00 

$175.00 

$2.229.50 

$20.000.00 

$430.00 

$750.00 

$2.227.50 

$3.885.00 

$4 000.00 

$146.00 

$303.75 



COUNCIL DIGEST SHEET 

Enclosed with this introduction form is a tab sheet and related material from the vendor( s) who 
submitted bid(s). Transportation Engineering Services is providing this information to Council as 
an overview of the Tower Heights, Hamilton Association, North Highlands, Lincoln Park 
Concrete Repairs award. 

RFPs&BIDS 
Bid!RFP# 0022C 

Awarded To Key Concrete 
Amount $3,239,298.20 

Conflict of interest on file? X Yes DNo n/a 
Number of Registrants 8 

Number of Bidders 3 
Attachments AWARD APPROVAL AND BID TAB ANALYSIS SHEET 

EXTENSIONS 
Date Last Bid Out N/A 

# Extensions Granted N/A 
To Date 

SPECIAL PROCUREMENT 
Contract #liD 0022C 

(State, Federal, 
Piggyj;ack--Authority) 

Sole Source/ N/A 
Compatibility Justification 

BID CRITERIA (Take Buy Indiana requirements into consideration.) 

Most Responsible, 
X Yes DNa If no, explain below Responsive Lowest 

If not lowest, explain 
N/A 



COUNCIL DIGEST SHEET 

COST COMPARISON 
Increase/decrease amount NIA 

from prior years 
For annual purchase 

(if available). 

DESCRIPTION OF PROJECT I NEED 

IdentifY need for project & 
describe project; attach SEE ATTACHED COMMON COUNCIL SUPPLEMENTAL 

supporting documents as 
necessary. 

REQUEST FOR SUSPENSION OF RULES TO INTRODUCE, DISCUSS AND 
APPROVE PROJECT 

Provide justification if f-----------------------------1 
immediate approval is f-----------------------------1 

beingrequested f-----------------------------1 

FUNDING SOURCE 
Account Information. 1-C.=cE=D=clcoT ______________________ ---i 

2 



COMMON COUNCIL DIGEST SHEET- SUPPLEMENTAL 
Tower Heights, Hamilton Association, North Highlands, Lincoln 

Park Concrete Repairs 

Action Requested: 

Transportation Engineering Services is requesting approval of an 
award to Key Concrete in the amount of $3,239,298.20 pursuant to 
Board of Works resolution 0022C. 

Note: Key Concrete was the lowest most responsive bidder among 3 
bidders at 12.18% below the engineer's estimate. 

Description and Scope of Work: 

This Public Works project the Tower Heights, Hamilton Association, 
North Highlands, and Lincoln Park neighborhoods will repair concrete 
streets, concrete curbs, concrete sidewalks, and curb ramps as 
needed. 


